IDRÆTTENS HUS BRØNDBY STADION 20 DK - 2605 BRØNDBY

TELEFON +45 4326 2626 FAX +45 4326 2355

INFO@SKYTTEUNION.DK WWW.SKYTTEUNION.DK



# Lapua Cup Denmark 25m

Lapua Cup Denmark 27<sup>th</sup> Mai – 29<sup>th</sup> of Mai 2016

## STANDARD PISTOL Men and Women CENTERFIRE PISTOL Men and Women

Dear Sirs.

The Danish Shooting Union has the honor to invite all nations to "Lapua Cup Denmark" in the Lapua Cup 25 m circle. The match will take place in Aarhus, on VESTERENG SHOOTING RANGE.

#### **General information:**

Basics: Rules: ISSF and ESC – Lapua Cup 25m

Date: The 27<sup>th</sup> Mai – 29<sup>th</sup> of Mai 2016

Place: Vestereng Shooting Range

Vesterengvej 26 8200 Aarhus N

Denmark

Coordinates N 56<sup>0</sup>11'04,83

E 10<sup>0</sup>10'48,83

Targets: 20 firings points Sius

IDRÆTTENS HUS BRØNDBY STADION 20 DK - 2605 BRØNDBY

TELEFON +45 4326 2626 FAX +45 4326 2355

INFO@SKYTTEUNION.DK WWW.SKYTTEUNION.DK

Maximum delegation: EC-delegation in accordance to the rules.

Unlimited individual shooters – men and women

Shooting events:

Friday Mai 27<sup>th</sup> Arrival, training and equipment control Saturday June 28<sup>th</sup> Center Fire Pistol 2 x 30 shots Sunday June 29<sup>th</sup> Standard Pistol 3 x 20 shots

Lodging: Accommodation book please direct at the Hotel.

We would suggest the following hotels:

Hotel La Tour www.latour.dk

Self-booking other hotels/room <a href="http://www.visitaarhus.com">http://www.visitaarhus.com</a>

Transport: During the competition, till and from Aarhus Airport the transport pr.

Person is DDK 400 / 50 €

Entry fees: Per shooter per event DKK 560,00 / EURO 75,00

Payment: Entry fees can be paid directly to the organizing committee:

Nordea

Paludan Müllers Vej 24 DK-8200 Aarhus N

IBAN: DK 5120 0002 6712 0110 SWIFT CODE: NDEADKKK

Inscription: Final entry form Mai 1<sup>th</sup> 2016.

**Note!** – After Mai 15<sup>th</sup> 2016 no absence will be accepted. All countries will be charged in accordance to their entry on Mai 16<sup>th</sup>.

With kind regards

Finn Danielsen

Chairman of the Organizing Committee Tommy Sørensen Mobil +45 22907162 Secretary General

IDRÆTTENS HUS BRØNDBY STADION 20 DK - 2605 BRØNDBY

TELEFON +45 4326 2626 FAX +45 4326 2355

INFO@SKYTTEUNION.DK WWW.SKYTTEUNION.DK

### Final program

Friday Mai 27 <sup>th</sup>		Arrival of delegations		
	15.00 - 20.00	<b>Equipment Control (Free)</b>		
	15.00 - 17.30	Official Scheduled Training		
	17.30 - 18.30	PET Center Fire relay 1 (precision/rapid)		
	18.30 – 19.30	PET Center Fire relay 2 (precision/rapid) PET Center Fire relay 3 (precision/rapid)		
	19.30 – 20.30			
	19.00	Technical Meeting		
G.4 . 1. I . 20th	00.00 10.10		100	
Saturday June 28 <sup>th</sup>	09.00 - 10.10	Competition Center Fire precisi	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	10.20 – 11.30	Competition Center Fire precisi		
	11.40 – 12.50	Competition Center Fire precisi		
	13.00 – 13.55	Competition Center Fire rapid	1. Relay	
	14.00 – 14.55	Competition Center Fire rapid	2. Relay	
	15.00 – 15.55	<b>Competition Center Fire rapid</b>	3. Relay	
	16.30 – 17.00	PET Standard Pistol Relay 1		
	17.00 - 17.30	PET Standard Pistol Relay 2		
	17.30 - 18.00	PET Standard Pistol Relay 3		
	19.00	Banquet on the range		
Sunday June 29 <sup>th</sup>	09.00 - 10.30	Standard Pistol 1	. Relay	
	10.30 – 12.00		. Relay	
	12.00 – 13.30		. Relay	
	14.00	Victory Ceremony	·	

**Departure of delegations** 

Subject to be changed if less than 40 shooters

IDRÆTTENS HUS BRØNDBY STADION 20 DK - 2605 BRØNDBY

TELEFON +45 4326 2626 FAX +45 4326 2355

INFO@SKYTTEUNION.DK WWW.SKYTTEUNION.DK

## Lapua Cup Denmark 25 m 2016

Final entry form **Country:** Association: Contact person: Address: E-mail address: Telephone: **Delegation:** Name on official Centerfire Standardpistol **MEN and WOMEN Number of male shooters** Date: Signature/name: Please send this "Final entry" before Mai  $1^{th}$  2016 to the following address: **Dansk Skytte Union Idrættens Hus** DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark **Telephone** +45 4326 2626 E-mail info@skytteunion.dk

## Lapua Cup Denmark 25 m 2016

DANSK SKYTTE UNION

IDRÆTTENS HUS BRØNDBY STADION 20 DK - 2605 BRØNDBY

Final entry				DK - 2605 BRØND	
Nation:				TELEFON +45 43 FAX +45 43	26 2626 26 2355
				INFO@SKYTTEUN WWW.SKYTTEUN	
Arrival:		I		1	ī
	Number	Flight no.	Date	Time	
	10/	ANGL	70/		•
Departure:		HINDK		1	1
	Number	Flight no.	Date	Time	

Please send this "Final entry" before Mai 1th 2016 to the following address:

Dansk Skytte Union Idrættens Hus DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

Telephone E-mail

+45 4326 2626

info@skytteunion.dk